FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09/14

01 FC:481

09-14-1998



100826251

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

SEP TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger 6 5 98			
Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Pudgie's Acquisition Corp.	6 5 98			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Pudgie's Restaurant Corpora	tion			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5 Dakota Drive				
Address (line 2) Suite 210				
Address (line 3) Lake Success	New York 11042			
City  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
71998 TTON11 00000121 1415328 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP 150.00 BP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-00:27	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)	4			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Addr	ess Area Code and Telephone Number	212-704-6125	
Name [	Karl M. Zielaznic	ki		
Address (line 1)	Parker Chapin Fla	ttau & Klimpl, LLP		
Address (line 2)	1211 Avenue of th	e Americas		
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 100	36		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance do ents.	ocument # 3	
		(s) or Registration Number(s) [ er or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	Mark if additional numbers attached  OTH numbers for the same property).	
Trad	emark Application Nur	nber(s) Regis	tration Number(s)	
		1,415,328	1,726,762 1,796,126	
		1,598,890	1,696,413	
		1,543,938	1,766,166	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7				
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 190.00	
Method of Deposit A	_	Enclosed X Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Karl M. Zi		( / n. // /.	8/31/98	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0477

# State of New York Department of State ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on 100 221998



Special Deputy Secretary of State

Such

DOS-1266 (5/96)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0478 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

98061300000

OF

### PUDGIES ACQUISITION CORP.

#### Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, being respectively the President and Secretary of Pudgies Acquisition Corp. do hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: Pudgies Acquisition Corp.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Department of State on the 22th day of May, 1998.
- 3. Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby replaced in its entirety in order to effectuate a change in the Corporation's name with a new paragraph FIRST, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Pudgie's Restaurant Corporation"

4. This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors followed by the Unanimous Written Consent of all the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 22 day of June, 1998, and hereby affirm the truth of the statements contained herein under the penalties of perjury.

effic Bernstein Presiden

David Alcalay Secretar

344315-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0479 F980618000898

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

**PUDGIES ACQUISITION CORP.** 

(Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law)

THE OF THE BUT

FILER: BRIDGE SERVICE CORP.

**5 BEEKMAN STREET SUITE 925** 

NEW YORK, NY 10038

**BILLED ACD#76** 

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED JUN 1 8 1998

TAXS\_

RY-

9806189008

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0480** 

2

RECORDED: 09/08/1998